is not permissible at all, therefore, we are not inclined to interfere in the order 

impugned in exercise of the power of Review in absence of any error apparent 

on the face of the order.  

Accordingly, this Review Petition is dismissed with a cost of ₹ 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand). The amount be deposited to the Sikkim State 

Legal Services Authority within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from today.   

Judge             Chief Justice 

jk/avi